407-478-3759
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
•	 Education
•	 Healthcare
•	 Offices
•	 Hallways
•	 Multipurpose Rooms

EM12 12W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup ES/WWS/DR EasySense Dual Rocker Wireless Wall Switch
A Siemens Company
ORDERING GUIDE
SERIES LUMENS (Select 1) DRIVER 80CRI / CCT FINISH AIR RETURN WARRANTY
LANCE14 23L 40L U5 120-277V 50 BLANK Pre-paint white BLANK Std. Mounting Brackets BLANK 5 Year
LANCE Troffer Kit 1'x4' 29L 49L HV6 347V 40 PAF Post-paint white AR/W Air Return White Reveal 10YR 7 10 Year
61L 35 AR/B Air Return Black Reveal
30
LANCE22 24L 37L 90CRI / CCT
LANCE Troffer Kit 2'x2' 31L 48L 940 8
34L 935 8
930 8
LANCE24 30L 49L
LANCE Troffer Kit 2'x4' 37L 54L
43L 62L
5  Y E A R  W A R R
A
N
T
Y
TITLE
24
1 Must be used with ES/PCD for commissioning 6 Standard 347V High Voltage Driver dimmable down to 1%
2 Must be used with SR Sensor Ready Driver 7Contact Factory for more details
3 One needed per project 8Contact Factory for 90CRI DLC-Listed options
4 View controls page for more detail (pg.3)
5 Standard 120-277V Driver dimmable down to 10%
SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
Light weight aluminum white body for rigidity, durability & ease of
installation. One-piece unit with two universal mounting brackets for quick
and easy installation. Optional paint after fabrication.
ELECTRICAL
Class 2 LED light engine for high efficacy and long life. Calculated L70
> 100,000 hours. LED Lumen Maintenance Estimates based on TM-21
projections for the light source at 25˚C ambient. Power Factor > 0.90.
Standard 120-277 VAC 0-10V dimmable(10%-100%). Optional 347V High
Voltage (HV) driver. 1% dimming driver standard on optional 347V High
Voltage (HV) drivers. Optional Sensor Ready & DALI Ready drivers for
pairing with controls & integrated controls networks. Optional Bi-level dimming
driver (100% / 50%), 1% dimming driver & Lutron Hi-Lume 1% dimming driver.
MOUNTING
One-piece door frame light engine with two universal mounting brackets
for easy installation. See page 4 for step-by-step troffer kit installation
instructions. Air return options include slots in mounting rails.
WARRANTY
5 Year Warranty Standard; 10 Year Warranty Optional (Terms and
Conditions apply).
OPTICS
Standard high transmission extruded PMMA frosted acrylic volumetric
lens. Removable lens for easy access to LED board and maintenance.
TROFFER COMPATIBILITY
LANCE is designed to fit into most existing parabolic and lensed troffers
with a housing depth of 31/8" or greater. ILP recommends a test installation
prior to ordering project quantities. Contact factory for additional troffer
compatibility confirmation and custom size configuration options.
CONTROLS
Factory installed Advanced sensor options available. Sensor mounts
within the body of the fixture. View controls page for more detail (pg.3).
Inquire with manufacturer for additional controls options, including
customer supplied items.
CERTIFICATIONS
ETL Listed to US & Canadian safety standards. ETL Listed for UL1598C.
Suitable for damp locations. American Recovery & Reinvestment Act
Funding Compliant. DLC (DesignLights Consortium) Premium Qualified,